House



LEGISLATIVE ACTION

Senate

Floor: 1/AD/2R 04/24/2019 10:19 AM

Senator Stargel moved the following:

Senate Amendment (with title amendment)

Between lines 275 and 276

insert:

1 2

3 4

5

6

7

Section 2. Subsection (6) of section 215.985, Florida Statutes, is amended to read:

215.985 Transparency in government spending.-

8 (6) The Department of Management Services shall establish
9 and maintain a website that provides current information
10 relating to each employee or officer of a state agency, a state
11 university, <u>a Florida College System institution</u>, or the State

Florida Senate - 2019 Bill No. CS for SB 190



12	Board of Administration, regardless of the appropriation
13	category from which the person is paid.
14	(a) For each employee or officer, the information must
15	include, at a minimum, his or her:
16	1. Name and salary or hourly rate of pay.
17	2. Position number, class code, and class title.
18	3. Employing agency and budget entity.
19	(b) The information must be searchable by state agency,
20	state university, Florida College System institution, and the
21	State Board of Administration, and by employee name, salary
22	range, or class code and must be downloadable in a format that
23	allows offline analysis.
24	
25	============ T I T L E A M E N D M E N T =================================
25 26	And the title is amended as follows:
26	And the title is amended as follows:
26 27	And the title is amended as follows: Delete line 6
26 27 28	And the title is amended as follows: Delete line 6 and insert:
26 27 28 29	And the title is amended as follows: Delete line 6 and insert: institution chief financial officers; amending s.
26 27 28 29 30	<pre>And the title is amended as follows: Delete line 6 and insert: institution chief financial officers; amending s. 215.985, F.S.; requiring employees and officers of</pre>
26 27 28 29 30 31	<pre>And the title is amended as follows: Delete line 6 and insert: institution chief financial officers; amending s. 215.985, F.S.; requiring employees and officers of Florida College System institutions to be included in</pre>
26 27 28 29 30 31 32	<pre>And the title is amended as follows: Delete line 6 and insert: institution chief financial officers; amending s. 215.985, F.S.; requiring employees and officers of Florida College System institutions to be included in a Department of Management Services website that</pre>
26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33	<pre>And the title is amended as follows: Delete line 6 and insert: institution chief financial officers; amending s. 215.985, F.S.; requiring employees and officers of Florida College System institutions to be included in a Department of Management Services website that provides specified information relating to such</pre>
26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33	<pre>And the title is amended as follows: Delete line 6 and insert: institution chief financial officers; amending s. 215.985, F.S.; requiring employees and officers of Florida College System institutions to be included in a Department of Management Services website that provides specified information relating to such</pre>